
 
Towerpoint Tennis Club Events Listing 2023-2024 

 

 

            Weekly Events 
Day Time Event Coordinator 

Monday 8:30 - Noon 3.5 League Play, Courts 1 - 5 
 

 
12:30 - 2 pm  2.0 Practice, Courts 1 - 4 

 

 2:30 – 4 pm  Star League, Court 4 Ellen Dekan/Barb Pearce 

Tuesday 8:30 - Noon 2.0 & 4.5 (Women) League Play, Courts 1-5  

 12:30 – 2 pm  3.0 Practice, Courts 1 - 4  

Wednesday Wednesday, 8:30 - Noon 3.0 League Play, Courts 1 - 5  

 Wednesday, 12:30 – 2:00  1.5 & 4.0 Practice, Courts 1 - 4  

Thursday 8:30 - Noon 1.5 & 4.0 League Play, Courts 1 - 5  

 12:30 – 2:00  2.5 Practice, Courts 1 - 4  

 2:30 – 4 pm  Star League, Court 4 Ellen Dekan/Barb Pearce 

Friday 8:30 - Noon 2.5 & 4.5 (Men) League Play, Courts 1 - 5  

 12:30 – 2:00  3.5 Practice, Courts 1 - 4  

  12:30 – 2 pm , Dec - Feb Beginner Tennis, Court 5 Ray Cancade/Jim Kellogg 

Saturday 9:30 – 11:30 75+ (see calendar for dates), Courts 1- 5 Kline Wilson 

Sunday 8:00 – 12:00 Jim Gawluk Round Robin, Courts 1 - 5 3 courts only 

 8:00 – 12:00 Jim Gawluk Round Robin, Courts 1 - 5 5 courts 

 
  Scheduled Events 

Date Day and Time Event Coordinator 

Oct 23 – 28 Mon – Sat, All day Venture Out Fall Classic Christy Granard 

Oct 27 Fri, 3:00 pm – 5 pm Captains and Facilitators Meeting Liz G/Nancy W 

Oct 30 Monday EVSTL League Starts  

Nov 04 – 11 Sat – Sat, All day Leisure World Veterans Tournament Christy Granard 

Nov 12 Sun, 1:00 – 3:00 pm Scorekeepers Training, Patio Phil Douziech 

Nov 14 Tue,  5:30 – 9pm Welcome back Dinner Mtg, 3.0 Host Nancy W/Liz G 

Nov 18 Sat, 9:30 – 11:30 75+ Play at Towerpoint Kline Wilson 

Nov 26 Sun, 2pm – 6pm Tennis Clinic Rick Day 

Dec 02 Sat, 9:30 – 11:30 75+ Play at Towerpoint Kline Wilson 

Dec 03 Sun, 2pm – 6pm  Jack & Jill Mixed Doubles Fun Day Ray Cancade 

Dec 05 Tue, 8:30 – 12:00 4.5 Women Play at Towerpoint Raylean Furnish 

Dec 08 Fri, 8:30 – 12:00 4.5 Men Play at Towerpoint Kevin Fabian 

Dec 15 Fri, 8:30 – 12:00 4.5 Men Play at Towerpoint Kevin Fabian 

Dec 15 Friday Last Day of league play before break  

Dec 16 Sat, 9:30 – 11:30 75+ Play at Towerpoint Kline Wilson 

Dec 16 – 18 Sat – Mon SVE Holiday Tournament Christy Granard 

Dec 19 Tue, 5:30 – 9pm Membership Dinner Mtg, 75+Star,1.5, 2.5 Nancy W/Liz G 

Dec 20, 21, 22   8am – 6m Christmas Fun Day TBD 

Jan 01 Mon EVSTL League Resumes  

Jan 09 Mon, 5:30 – 9pm Membership Dinner Mtg, 3.5 Host Nancy W/Liz G 

Jan 13 Sat, 9:30 – 12:30 75+ Play at Towerpoint Kline Wilson 

Jan 20 Sat,  All Day Cal-am Fun Day Ray Cancade 

Jan 27 Sat, 9:30 – 11:30 75+ Play at Towerpoint Kline Wilson 



 
Towerpoint Tennis Club Events Listing 2023-2024 

 

 

Date Day and Time Event Coordinator 

Jan 28 Sun, 2pm – 6pm Tennis Clinic Rick Day 

Feb 12 Mon, 5:30 – 9pm Membership Dinner Mtg, 2.5 Host Nancy W/Liz G 

Feb 18 Sun, 2pm – 6pm Jack & Jill Mixed Doubles Fun Day Ray Cancade 

Mar 01 Friday Final day of EVSTL League Play  

Mar 01  Fri, Noon – 7pm In Park Year End Tournament Flones/Laidlaw/Kunkel 

Mar 02 - 03  Sat – Sun, All Day In Park Year End Tournament Flones/Laidlaw/Kunkel 

Mar 04 - 09 Mon – Sat SVE Doubles Tournament Christy Granard 

Mar 11 – 16 Mon – Sat  SSV Mixed Doubles Tournament Christy Granard 

Mar 19 Tue, 5:30 – 9pm Membership Farewell Dinner, 4.0/4.5 Nancy W/Liz G 

 


